

DNV BUSINESS ASSURANCE

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate No. 3880-2007-AQ-NOR-NA

This is to certify that the Management System of

Laerdal Medical AS Laerdal Medical (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.

Tanke Svilandsgate 30, P.O. Box 377, 4002 Stavanger Norway

No. 19 Building, Huoju Road, Science & Technology Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu, P.R. China

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System Standard(s):

ISO 13485:2003/NS-EN ISO 13485:2012

This Certificate is valid for the following product or service ranges:

Design, development, manufacturing, marketing, sales, distribution and service of portable suction units, manual resuscitators, resuscitation masks, tracheal tube holder, flexible intubations devices, immobilizer/stabilizer devices, spineboards, CPR devices, CPR assist devices and defibraillator/monitoring electrodes.

Initial Certification date:

28 February 2006

This Certificate is valid until:

28 February 2018

The audit has been performed under the supervision of

Bjørg Synnøve Nesgård Lead Auditor



Place and date:

Høvik, 23 February 2015

for the Accredited Unit:
DNV GL Business Assurance
Norway AS.

Morten Egeberg

Management Representative



DNV BUSINESS ASSURANCE

APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE

This Appendix refers to Certificate No. 3880-2007-AQ-NOR-NA

Laerdal Medical AS Laerdal Medical (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.

locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Processes
Laerdal Medical AS	Tanke Svilandsgate 30, P.O. Box 377, 4002 Stavanger Norway	Design, development, manufacturing, marketing, sales distribution and service of training aids and therapeutic products.
Laerdal Medical (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.	No. 19 Building, Huoju Road, Science & Technology Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu, P.R. China	Manufacture of training aids and therapeutic products.

Initial Certification date:

28 February 2006

This Certificate is valid until: 28 February 2018

The audit has been performed under the supervision of

Bjørg Synnøve Nesgård Lead Auditor



Place and date:

Høvik, 23 February 2015

for the Accredited Unit:
DNV GL Business Assurance
Norway AS.

Morten Egeberg

Management Representative